

## Mitsui Fudosan becomes a Gold Partner of the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games in the category of "Real Estate Development"

Mitsui Fudosan Co., Ltd. (Head office: Chuo-ku, Japan; President and CEO: Masanobu Komoda), is pleased to announce that it has concluded a Gold Partner sponsorship agreement with The Tokyo Organising Committee of the Olympic and Paralympic Games, making the company a Tokyo 2020 Gold Partner, which is positioned as the highest tier of the Tokyo 2020 domestic Sponsorship Programme.

The agreement will see Mitsui Fudosan become Tokyo 2020's Gold Partner in the category of "Real Estate Development."

Mitsui Fudosan is constantly striving toward city development that provides residents in cities throughout Japan with a wide range of urban attractions, where diverse functions such as work, leisure, and life are seamlessly combined. As a partner in city development of the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games, we aim to promote the values of our city development, including sporting, traditional and cultural values, and the spirit of *omotenashi* (traditional Japanese hospitality) to visitors to Japan from around the world.

Mitsui Fudosan will contribute to the Olympic and Paralympic movements by promoting sporting and cultural activities as an integral part of daily life to enable everyone to enjoy healthy and active lifestyles, and by promoting city developments that evoke memories of Tokyo having hosted the 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games.



Agreement programme	Tokyo 2020 domestic Sponsorship Programme
Agreement category	Real Estate Development
Agreement period	From April 20, 2015 to December 31, 2020
Mitsui Fudosan-sponsored Games	<ul> <li><event> <ul> <li>The Games of the XXXII Olympiad (Tokyo 2020)</li> <li>The Tokyo 2020 Paralympic Games</li> </ul> </event></li> <li></li></ul>